Main # 817-459-6502

Planning and Development Services 101 West Abram Street
Staff Contact List Arlington, TX 76010

AR&INGTQN firstname.lastname@arlingtontx.gov
Administration
Last Name First Name Title Telephone
Thoppil Gincy Director 817.459.6666
Building Inspections
Last Name First Name Title Telephone
Ripley Rick Chief Building Official 817.459.6521
Stermer Ariel Assistant Building Official 817.459.6519
Touma Sana Plans Examiner Supervisor 817.459.6657
Alvarado Lisa Senior Plans Examiner 817.459.6510
Ledesma Kelley Senior Plans Examiner 817.459.6507
Johnson Kristina Senior Plans Examiner-Fire Review 817.459.5536
Almaguer Sarah Plans Examiner 817.459.6664
Boyle Pam Plans Examiner 817.459.6525
Golwitzer Brooke Plans Examiner 817.459.6691
Alegria Maggie Permit Technician 817.459.6502
Volkert Sandra Permit Technician 817.459.6689
Lowe Chuck Field Inspections Supervisor 817.459.6684
Hay Phillip Senior Inspector 817.459.6513
Miller Landon Senior Inspector 817.459.6675
Sakawat Angela Senior Inspector 817.459.6511
Corral Lorenzo Combination Inspector 817.459.6687
Lewis Cara Combination Inspector 817.459.6681
Little Michael Combination Inspector 817.459.6677
Martin Sean Combination Inspector 817.459.6227
Simonton Ryan Combination Inspector 817.459.6679
Snellings John Combination Inspector 817.459.6663
Zuniga Jose Combination Inspector 817.459.6680
Business Services
Last Name First Name Title Telephone
Jones Caroline Business Services Manager 817.459.6512
Bush Estela Administrative Services Coordinator Il 817.459.6666
Ruiz Oscar Senior Management Analyst 817.459.6682
Velasquez Adelita Administrative Aide Il 817.459.6506
Quirk Steve One Start/Development Services Supervisor 817.459.6699
Stafford Jessica Customer Experience Specialist 817.459.6509
Bassler Jordyn Sr. Customer Service Representative 817.459.6502
Cotten Crystal Sr. Customer Service Representative 817.459.6502
Brown Tori Customer Service Representative 817-459-6502
Enriquez Ramon Customer Service Representative 817.459.6502
Overstreet Summer Customer Service Representative 817.459.6502
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Main # 817-459-6502

Planning and Development Services 101 West Abram Street

Staff Contact List Arlington, TX 76010
ARLINGTON firstname.lastname@arlingtontx.gov
Business Services (cont'd)
Last Name First Name Title Telephone
Bass Theresa Administrative Support Supervisor 817.459.6652
Atkins Cameron Planning Assistant 817.459.6690
Mosley Ashlee Planning Assistant 817.459.6658
Ray Elynn Planning Assistant 817.459.6667

Development Services

Last Name
Gertson
Carbajal
Leyba
Callahan
Long
Harrelson
Reese

Pang

Vacant
Gonzalez-Tapia
Wilborn

Hays
Sudbury
Vacant
Charles
Gholston
More

Lopez
Nelson
Jimenez de Torres
VanAmburgh
Gutierrez
Sutton

Sinel

Baah
Howerton
Dye

Beaman

First Name

Richard
Maria
Cecilia
Bryan
Brandon
Don

Lisa

Ada

Enrique
Lea
Micah
Lisa

Kevin
Clifford
Saee
Amy
Cecelia
Ana
Alexandria
Austin
Harold
Patricia
Keehren
Cheryl
Tabitha
Ashley

Title

Development Services Assistant Director

Development Coordinator
Gas Well Coordinator
Gas Well Specialist
Engineering Operations Manager
Project Engineer
Project Engineer
Assistant Utilities Engineer
Civil Engineer
Graduate Engineer
Engineering Technician
Engineering Intern
Development Planning Manager
Principal Planner
Principal Planner
Senior Planner
Senior Planner
Planner
Planner
Planning Technician
Planning Technician
Streetscape Inspector
Streetscape Inspector
Long Range Planning Manager
Principal Planner
GIS Technician
Planning Technician
Community Health Intern

Telephone

817.459.6527
817.459.6661
817.459.6520
817.459.6593
817.459.6365
817.459.6556
817.459.6654
817.459.6607
817.459.6557
817.459.6676
817.459.6362
817.459.6502
817.459.6532
817.459.6138
817.459.6515
817.459.6670
817.459.6501
817.459.6655
817.459.6514
817.459.6692
817.459.6291
817-459-6293
817.459.6508
817.459.6343
817.459.6694
817.459.6674
817.459.6242
817.459.6281
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Main # 817-459-6502

Planning and Development Services 101 West Abram Street
Staff Contact List Arlington, TX 76010
ARLINGTON firstname.lastname@arlingtontx.gov
Development Services (cont'd)
Last Name First Name Title Telephone
Rockhill-Carpenter Aimee Health Services Manager 817.459.6656
O'Toole Bill Health Analyst 817.459.6693
Nkollo Ashley Health Intern PT 817.459.6502
Son Marvin Health Intern PT 817.459.6502
Paschall Henry Health Equity Intern 817.459.6502
Richey Dillon Senior Environmental Health Specialist 817.459.6529
Akomeah Francis Environmental Health Specialist 817.459.6685
Dang Phoebe Environmental Health Specialist 817.459.6505
Murphy Sarah Environmental Health Specialist 817.459.6524
Smith Pam Environmental Health Specialist PT 817.459.6769
Smith Kimberly Senior Environmental Health Specialist 817.459.6620
Zimmerman Steven Environmental Health Specialist 817.459.6522
Griggs Logan Environmental Health Specialist 817.459.6294
Nguyen Minhxuan Environmental Health Specialist 817.459.6518
Hernandez Felipe Environmental Health Specialist 817-459-6297
Vacant Environmental Health Specialist
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