

# Planning and Development Services Staff Contact List

Main # 817-459-6502 101 West Abram Street Arlington, TX 76010 firstname.lastname@arlingtontx.gov

### Administration

Last Name	First Name	Title	Telephone
Thoppil	Gincy	Director	817.459.6666

**Building Inspections** 

Building Inspections			
Last Name	First Name	Title	Telephone
Ripley	Rick	Chief Building Official	817.459.6521
Stermer	Ariel	Assistant Building Official	817.459.6519
Touma	Sana	Plans Examiner Supervisor	817.459.6657
Alvarado	Lisa	Senior Plans Examiner	817.459.6510
Ledesma	Kelley	Senior Plans Examiner	817.459.6507
Johnson	Kristina	Senior Plans Examiner-Fire Review	817.459.5536
Almaguer	Sarah	Plans Examiner	817.459.6664
Boyle	Pam	Plans Examiner	817.459.6525
Golwitzer	Brooke	Plans Examiner	817.459.6691
Alegria	Maggie	Permit Technician	817.459.6502
Volkert	Sandra	Permit Technician	817.459.6689
Lowe	Chuck	Field Inspections Supervisor	817.459.6684
Hay	Phillip	Senior Inspector	817.459.6513
Miller	Landon	Senior Inspector	817.459.6675
Sakawat	Angela	Senior Inspector	817.459.6511
Corral	Lorenzo	Combination Inspector	817.459.6687
Lewis	Cara	Combination Inspector	817.459.6681
Little	Michael	Combination Inspector	817.459.6677
Martin	Sean	Combination Inspector	817.459.6227
Simonton	Ryan	Combination Inspector	817.459.6679
Snellings	John	Combination Inspector	817.459.6663
Zuniga	Jose	Combination Inspector	817.459.6680

#### **Business Services**

DUSINESS SELVICES			
Last Name	First Name	Title	Telephone
Jones	Caroline	Business Services Manager	817.459.6512
Bush	Estela	Administrative Services Coordinator II	817.459.6666
Ruiz	Oscar	Senior Management Analyst	817.459.6682
Velasquez	Adelita	Administrative Aide II	817.459.6506
Quirk	Steve	One Start/Development Services Supervisor	817.459.6699
Stafford	Jessica	Customer Experience Specialist	817.459.6509
Bassler	Jordyn	Sr. Customer Service Representative	817.459.6502
Cotten	Crystal	Sr. Customer Service Representative	817.459.6502
Brown	Tori	Customer Service Representative	817-459-6502
Enriquez	Ramon	Customer Service Representative	817.459.6502
Overstreet	Summer	Customer Service Representative	817.459.6502



#### **Planning and Development Services Staff Contact List**

Main # 817-459-6502 101 West Abram Street Arlington, TX 76010 first name.last name@arlingtontx.gov

Business Services (cont'd)

Last Name	First Name	Title	Telephone
Bass	Theresa	Administrative Support Supervisor	817.459.6652
Atkins	Cameron	Planning Assistant	817.459.6690
Mosley	Ashlee	Planning Assistant	817.459.6658
Ray	Elynn	Planning Assistant	817.459.6667

Development Services			
Last Name	First Name	Title	Telephone
Gertson	Richard	<b>Development Services Assistant Director</b>	817.459.6527
Carbajal	Maria	Development Coordinator	817.459.6661
Leyba	Cecilia	Gas Well Coordinator	817.459.6520
Callahan	Bryan	Gas Well Specialist	817.459.6593
Long	Brandon	Engineering Operations Manager	817.459.6365
Harrelson	Don	Project Engineer	817.459.6556
Reese	Lisa	Project Engineer	817.459.6654
Pang	Ada	Assistant Utilities Engineer	817.459.6607
Vacant		Civil Engineer	817.459.6557
Gonzalez-Tapia	Enrique	Graduate Engineer	817.459.6676
Wilborn	Lea	Engineering Technician	817.459.6362
Hays	Micah	Engineering Intern	817.459.6502
Sudbury	Lisa	Development Planning Manager	817.459.6532
Vacant		Principal Planner	817.459.6138
Charles	Kevin	Principal Planner	817.459.6515
Gholston	Clifford	Senior Planner	817.459.6670
More	Saee	Senior Planner	817.459.6501
Lopez	Amy	Planner	817.459.6655
Nelson	Cecelia	Planner	817.459.6514
Jimenez de Torres	Ana	Planning Technician	817.459.6692
VanAmburgh	Alexandria	Planning Technician	817.459.6291
Gutierrez	Austin	Streetscape Inspector	817-459-6293
Sutton	Harold	Streetscape Inspector	817.459.6508
Sinel	Patricia	Long Range Planning Manager	817.459.6343
Baah	Keehren	Principal Planner	817.459.6694
Howerton	Cheryl	GIS Technician	817.459.6674
Dye	Tabitha	Planning Technician	817.459.6242
Beaman	Ashley	Community Health Intern	817.459.6281



# Planning and Development Services Staff Contact List

Main # 817-459-6502 101 West Abram Street Arlington, TX 76010 firstname.lastname@arlingtontx.gov

### Development Services (cont'd)

Last Name	First Name	Title	Telephone
Rockhill-Carpenter	Aimee	Health Services Manager	817.459.6656
O'Toole	Bill	Health Analyst	817.459.6693
Nkollo	Ashley	Health Intern PT	817.459.6502
Son	Marvin	Health Intern PT	817.459.6502
Paschall	Henry	Health Equity Intern	817.459.6502
Richey	Dillon	Senior Environmental Health Specialist	817.459.6529
Akomeah	Francis	Environmental Health Specialist	817.459.6685
Dang	Phoebe	Environmental Health Specialist	817.459.6505
Murphy	Sarah	Environmental Health Specialist	817.459.6524
Smith	Pam	Environmental Health Specialist PT	817.459.6769
Smith	Kimberly	Senior Environmental Health Specialist	817.459.6620
Zimmerman	Steven	Environmental Health Specialist	817.459.6522
Griggs	Logan	Environmental Health Specialist	817.459.6294
Nguyen	Minhxuan	Environmental Health Specialist	817.459.6518
Hernandez	Felipe	Environmental Health Specialist	817-459-6297
Vacant		Environmental Health Specialist	